

## Ushakiran Finance Limited

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.ufifinance.com

Date: 9.1.2021

BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
25th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Report on Investor Grievance for the quarter ended 31st December, 2020.

Ref: Company Code: 511507-Reg.

In compliance with Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

for Ushakiran Finance Limited

(Sanjana Jain)

Company Secretary



## Ushakiran Finance Limited

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.uflfinance.com

## Quarterly Compliance Report on Investor Grievance pursuant to Regulation 13 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name of the Company: Ushakiran Finance Limited
 Quarter ending: 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020

SI.No.	Particulars	Complaints pending before the Quarter	Receipt	Reply	Pending at the end of the quarter
1	Complaints				quarter
Α	Non receipt of Dividend warrants	0	0	0	0
В	Non receipt of securities/Complaint relating to transfer of shares	0	0	0	0
С	Non receipt of Annual Reports	0	0	0	0
	Total:	0	0	0	0

for Ushakiran Finance Limited

(Sanjana Jain) Company Secretary